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Student Outing (Session 2020-21)
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Examination Schedule (Session 2020-21)
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Unit Test 1 &2 Half Yearly Examination Pre Boards / Annual Examination Vacation « Lower School (LS) — Grades - VI-VIII
First Assessment Second Assessment Mock Examination Annual Assessment « Upper School (US) — Grades - IX-X, IGCSE

« Senior School (SS) — Grades — XI-XII, ‘A’ Level
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Important Contact Details

UNIS

S.No. Office Email Phone Mobile

1. School Front Office frontoffice@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113000, 3000000

2. Principal Office principal@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113004, 3000004

3. Vice Principal Office vice.principal@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113042, 3000042

4. Chief of Administration & Operations cao@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113040, 3000040

S. Admission Office admissions@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113006, 3000006

6. Dean Academics dean.academics@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113051, 3000051 7455002920

7. Dean Pastoral dean.pastoral@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113050, 3000050 7455002922

8. Dean Activities dean.activities@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113049, 3000049 7455002921

9. CAIE Coordinator caie@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113046, 3000046 7455002927

10. Resident Medical Officer rmo@uws.edu.in +911357113118,3000118 7455002939

11. School Counsellor counselor@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113067, 3000067 7455002940

12. Student Travel & Tours travel.office@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113006, 3000006

13. Maple maple@uws.edu.in +91 1357113115, 3000115* 7455002937

14. Walnut walnut@uws.edu.in +91 1357113110, 3000110* 7455002938

1S. Oakwood - Ground Floor oakwood@uws.edu.in +91 1357113120, 3000120* 7455002931
— First Floor oakwoodff@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113123, 3000123 7455002932
- Second Floor oakwoodsf@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113124, 3000124* 7455002933

16. Rosewood - Lower Ground Floor rosewood@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113125, 3000125 7455002934
- Ground Floor rosewood@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113125, 3000125* 7455002934
— First Floor rosewoodff@uws.edu.in +91 135 7113126, 3000126* 7455002935
- Second Floor rosewoodsf@uws.edu.in +911357113127,3000127* 7455002936

EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBERS
School Front Office

+91 9837022222

Housemother On Duty (Monday to Sunday 5:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.)

+91 7455002930

* These numbers are for communication between Parents and Housemother, preferably between 09:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. on weekdays and between 10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. on Sundays.

NOTE: Students’ outgoing phone call timings 8:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (Monday to Saturday) & 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Sunday).
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